Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 JUL DATE OF THE STATE OF THE ST

07-27-2001



101790188

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Тс								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Tsuyoshi FUJINAKA 7	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331, JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: June 19, 2001							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/813,857	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
		e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Nai	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 121046)						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 20, 2001 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

07/26/2001 GTON11

00000058 09813857

01 FC:581

40.00

PATENT REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0214

		Поли	1 *			
		(1)	oshi FUJINAKA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) NIKO	ON CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	${(10)}$ $2-3$	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
		100-8331, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>ILLU</u>	MINANCE MEASUR	REMENT APPAR	ATUS AND EXPOSU	JRE
	Identification such as Title, Case	APPA	RATUS			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 109020				
				xecuted an application	n for patent in the United	States of Americ
(13)	Lucant Data of	on even date h	erewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	June 19, 2001			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. ap	plication Serial Number	09/813,85	7	
,	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre	filed <u>on</u>	March 22, 200° apers necessary in connec	1 ction with any applic	eation and any continuing	, divisional or
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resultire it assignridentifit	Identification for	filed On s to execute all parts, and any patents, mee may deem not sto execute all provision thereof, on obtaining evides to execute all propal Convention s to perform all a ted States patent rizes and request the said Assigned that he has not exist heirs, successory grants the firm	March 22, 2007 apers necessary in connects is suing thereon, and a cessary. apers necessary in connect and patent or reissue apers and going forward vapers and documents and for Protection of Industriffirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. as the Commissioner of Page, as Assignee of the enticected, and will not exects, assigns and legal represent Of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	ction with any application with any interfiplication based there with such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such interference and cover interest, and cover interest, and cover enter, any agreements esentatives.	eation and any continuing ate assignments in connected which may be decleton, for the invention, and it is a greenents. It is a greenents. It is a greenents and all Letters Patents of the nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment and the continuing the same as the same area.	divisional or tion with such lared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States to convey the agrees that this y further
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resulting entire i assignridentifi	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention of the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre of the invention or continuation or continuation or dignee in every way possible and the invention of the internat of the internation o	filed On s to execute all pen, and any patents gnee may deem no s to execute all pensions thereof, on n obtaining evide s to execute all pensions to perform all a ted States patent rizes and request the said Assignenthat he has not ex s heirs, successor y grants the firm or desirable in o	March 22, 2007 apers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and a secessary. apers necessary in connect any patent or reissue aperce and going forward wapers and documents and for Protection of Industriffirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. In the Commissioner of Protection and will not exect as a sassignee of the entirect of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and will not comply with the results of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and with the results are comply with the results are considered.	ction with any application with any interfuplication based there with such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such interference at the such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such as a such	cation and any continuing ate assignments in connect erence which may be decided, for the invention, and etc. ich may be necessary in corragreements. Itain, maintain or confirm and all Letters Patents of the nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark	divisional or tion with such lared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States to convey the agrees that this y further
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resulting entire i assignridentifi	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention of the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre of the invention or continuation or continuation or dignee in every way possible and the invention of the internat of the internation o	filed On s to execute all pen, and any patents gnee may deem no s to execute all pensions thereof, on n obtaining evide s to execute all pensions to perform all a ted States patent rizes and request the said Assignenthat he has not ex s heirs, successor y grants the firm or desirable in o	March 22, 2007 apers necessary in connects is suing thereon, and a cessary. apers necessary in connect and patent or reissue apert and going forward vapers and documents and for Protection of Industriffirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. In the Commissioner of Page, as Assignee of the entirected, and will not exceed a sample of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and refer to comply with the resigned on the date(s) operations.	ction with any application with any interfiplication based there with such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such interference at the such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such and covered the such any agreements escentatives. PLC the power to install the proposite the undersigned the such as the proposite the undersigned the proposite the undersigned the security of the power to install the proposite the undersigned the undersigned the undersigned the undersigned the proposite the undersigned the proposite the undersigned the under	eation and any continuing ate assignments in connected which may be declared, for the invention, and etc. ich may be necessary in confirm agreements. It is a state of the nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment and ates Patent and Trademarkets Patent and Trademarkets and Trademarkets Patent and Trademarkets name(s).	divisional or tion with such lared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States to convey the agrees that this y further or the Office for
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resultire in assign identification identif	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention of the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internat of Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat of Each undersigned agree in a provision of a valid Urror (and the internat of Each undersigned authors (b) Each undersigned authors (c) Each undersigned, and ment is binding on him and (c) Each undersigned here in the internation of this document.	filed On s to execute all property, and any patents gree may deem not sto execute all property of the propert	March 22, 2007 apers necessary in connects is suing thereon, and a cessary. apers necessary in connect and patent or reissue apert and going forward vapers and documents and for Protection of Industriffirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. In the Commissioner of Page, as Assignee of the entirected, and will not exceed a sample of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and refer to comply with the resigned on the date(s) operations.	ction with any application with any interfuplication based there with such interference a perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such and cover interest, and cover interest, and cover interest, any agreements essentatives. PLC the power to insules of the United States of the United States of the undersignary of the possible the undersignary of the University of the Universi	eation and any continuing ate assignments in connected to the conformation and the conformation and the conformation and all Letters Patents of the conformation and the conforma	divisional or tion with such lared concerning it to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resultir entire i assignridentifi recorda	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention of the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre oblication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and to be Each undersigned here in the internation of this document. In witness whereof, exection, 19, 200	filed on s to execute all pen, and any patents, and any patents, and any deem not be stored all pensions to execute all pensions to perform all a ted States patent rizes and request the said Assignement he has not exis heirs, successory grants the firm or desirable in o	March 22, 2007 apers necessary in connects is suing thereon, and a cessary. apers necessary in connect and patent or reissue apers and going forward vapers and documents and for Protection of Industriffirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. In the Commissioner of Page, as Assignee of the entirecuted, and will not exect as, assigns and legal representations of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and the comply with the resigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ction with any application with any interfulcation based there with such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such interference at the such interference and property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such and cover interest, and cover interest, and cover interest, and cover interest. PLC the power to install the property of the United States of the United States of the United States of the undersignature.	eation and any continuing ate assignments in connected which may be declared, for the invention, and etc. ich may be necessary in confirm agreements. It is a state of the nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment and ates Patent and Trademarkets Patent and Trademarkets and Trademarkets Patent and Trademarkets name(s).	divisional or tion with such lared concerning it to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States to convey the agrees that this y further is Office for (SEAL)
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resultire it assign identification deliberation deliber	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the inventications and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internat 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author and application (s) to interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned here is binding on him and I of Each undersigned here is attorned that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, exec	filed On s to execute all property, and any patents, and any patents to execute all property is to perform all a ted States patent rizes and request the said Assignethat he has not exist heirs, successory grants the firm or desirable in o	March 22, 2007 apers necessary in connects is suing thereon, and a cessary. apers necessary in connect and patent or reissue apert and going forward vapers and documents and for Protection of Industriffirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. The Commissioner of Page as Assignee of the enticected, and will not exect a sassigns and legal represented to comply with the resigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any application with any interfiplication based there with such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such interference and cover interest, and cover interest, and cover interest, and cover interest, and cover interest. PLC the power to insules of the United States of the United States of the undersignature.	eation and any continuing ate assignments in connected which may be dected on, for the invention, and each of the invention o	divisional or tion with such lared concerning it to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States to convey the agrees that this by further is Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resultir entire i assignridentifi recorda Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the inventications and patents as the Assemble 2) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author form said application(s) to the first herein assigned, and the first herein assigned, and the first herein assigned, and the first herein assigned herein that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, exect Jun, 19, 200	filed On s to execute all pen, and any patents, and any patents, are to execute all periods to execute all pensions to execute all pensional Conventions to perform all a ted States patent rizes and request the said Assignents the has not exist heirs, successory grants the firm or desirable in o	march 22, 2007 apers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and a cessary. apers necessary in connect any patent or reissue aperce and going forward wapers and documents and for Protection of Industriffirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. In the Assignee of the entirected, and will not exect as, assigns and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any application with any interfulcation based therewith such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such interference at perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such and cover the such and cover the such and cover the power to instruct of the United States of	eation and any continuing ate assignments in connected which may be decleded, for the invention, and etc. ich may be necessary in confirm and all Letters Patents of the nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment and tates Patent and Trademark need name(s). Tryinaha	divisional or tion with such lared concerning it to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resultire it assignridentifications. Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the invention of the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internat 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree or provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned authors agree in a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and the first in the first indirect of this document. In witness whereof, exect Jun, 19, 200	filed On s to execute all parts, and any patents, and any patents, and any deem no sto execute all parts of the parts of	March 22, 2007 apers necessary in connecessory, and a secessary, apers necessary in conneces and pattern of reissue apers necessary in conneces and going forward water and going forward water and documents and for Protection of Industriffirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. In the Commissioner of Page, as Assignee of the entirecuted, and will not exect a sassigns and legal representation of Oliff & Berridge, and the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ction with any application with any interfiplication based there with such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such interference at the such interference perform any act what is a property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such interest, and covernite, any agreements essentiatives. PLC the power to instruct the proposite the undersignative such in the such interest.	eation and any continuing ate assignments in connect erence which may be decided, for the invention, and etc. ich may be necessary in confirm agreements. It is, maintain or confirm and all Letters Patents of the nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademar ned name(s).	divisional or tion with such lared concerning it to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States to convey the agrees that this by further to Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue applica any applica any applica any applica claims reexam resultir entire i assignmidentifi recorda Date Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the inventications and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author form said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned, and hent is binding on him and 1 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, exec	filed On s to execute all parts, and any patents, and any patents, and any deem not sto execute all parts of the sto execute all parts of the sto execute all parts. On the sto execute all parts of the sto execute all parts of the sto execute all parts of the store	march 22, 2007 apers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and a cessary. apers necessary in connect and patent or reissue apers necessary in connect and going forward wapers and documents and for Protection of Industriffirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. In the Commissioner of Presented, and will not exect and saving and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any application with any interfuplication based there with such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such interference at the such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such and cover interest, and cover interest, and cover interest, and cover interest. PLC the power to insules of the United States of th	eation and any continuing ate assignments in connected which may be decleded, for the invention, and etc. ich may be necessary in confirm agreements. It is a state of the nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark ned name(s). Tryinabar	divisional or tion with such lared concerning it to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States to convey the agrees that this by further is (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date June 20, 2001

Date Jun. 20, 2001

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

Witness Thath

Masichawa Shiluya

PATENT REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0215